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Doc ID: 6791591

From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: . * * OIG Investigation - supporting documentation
Date: . * * Wednesday, July 24, 2013 5:02:36 PM
Attachments:

86-36

s

Classification:=FSF=-St=CRE=FrSHNOTFORN"

(B (31 2B

L width).

Regards,

Notes:

; Attached is the documentation | referred to in my previous email. The spreadsheets were provided
’ to the OIG, along with the “Notes” below, from the Source of the OIG complaint. I'm certainly not
3 expecting you to review all of this data prior to tomorrow’s meeting but wanted you to have the
soft-copies for further reference following our meeting (I am unable to print them due to their

(b) (1)

(b) (3)-18 UsSC 798

(b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
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L]
-

(uEete) | (b) (1)

Senior Investigator Tt e, L, ~ {b) {3)-18 USC 798 .

NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations, D14 " " (b 43) =50 USC 3024 (1)
- (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36 (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36

.
-

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may leaé'go disciplinary
action** *

Classified By:

Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20380701

Classification: TOP-SECRETH/SHNOFORN—
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From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: + * (U) Request for Assistance: IG Investigation -
Date:. R Saturday, July 27, 2013 10:43:20 AM
Atdchments: . m:QﬂZ_K&msg "

. .

. w
L L
au"n =

Importance:

86-36

Classification; =i == (b) (1)
(b) (3)-18 USC 798
(b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
(b) (3)-P.L. B6-36

(b) (3)-P.L.

-
‘t...

", Hetlo ] : ;

Dand [ thank you for meeting w1th us on Fl‘lday morning. We greatly ¥ \?alue and .
appreciate your ass'ls.tance . .. .

For your review, | am sendmg .some of the data we have gathered during the course of the
investigation. After.out meeting, and I remembered that| - Jlist of|
| |that we provided to you in the meeting had been updated byl | A
newer version is in the attached Emails. pdf, dated 6/27/2013.| Xt |
| | Also included in the
attached Emails.pdf are several other emails that provide background on additional

allegations/concerns as well as some information that explains the work:is doing.

The allegations are summarized in the attached document labeled ‘Allegations_ Issues’ ‘Thas
attachment also lists some of the issues to be considered/addressed. .

_The attachment ‘Interview Excerpts’ includes some bullets from our interview withD

86-36

The attachmentl IlS an exchange betweenlI

xpressed some concern about |
+* tose questions to | ) -

|and
work (start att

when
1e end of the document

(b) (3)-P.L.

v 'I'quke with the IG Source,| and

" 1s, more than, willing to speak with you about[”_Jconcerns. I also spoke with .

I T Iandl and tl'.ze-y.tc.)o- are willihg q -ta.llE with you about

. project, .1fyou choose to contact them. e gt ) e

el A I B N A l OIS

*  Yesterday, Iprowde'd 'a* COPY ofidi]” |that have beerd created .
" edited, or deleted by | fhat involvel it Faty
| | The email and audit log are also included in the Emails.pdf.

and I are very interested in hearing your thoughts on:work;’project, SO
please let us know when you are ready to meet again and discuss.

86-36

(b) (3)-18 UsSC 798
{b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)

{b) (3)-P.L.

(b} (1)

Again, thank you for your time and assistance on this case — it is invaluable!
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If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.

I PP —

(UFrese)| | ___,.-'"
Senior Investigator . e
NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigatiogs. 214 = * * *

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary

action®*

Classified By:

Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20380701

Classification: TOP-SECRET/SHNGHFORN—
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From:

To:

Cc:

Subject: + (U) OIG Investgation

Date: J* * Monday, November 25, 2013 11:28:56 AM

-
*
*

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED//FOR=-OFF ettt SEONtr—

-
.
*
e

86-36

(b) (3)-P.L.

[
-

]:Igot back to us with his initial thoughts on the data. There are some concerns. Please
call me if you wish to discuss. | will also be sending additional information to you, but

. (UHEOUO)

*  Senior Investigator

*  NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations, D14

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary
action**

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED//FER-OHHEHAEOSEONEY-
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86-36

{(b) (3)-F.L.

From

To:

Gl v @

Subject: (Ul lIG |nvestigatlon

Date: Fr|day,August16201341712PM"""""-----....,.......... .

Classification: TFOP-SECREFHHCOMNT/NOFORN

Ty Thne .

: | am fbhqwmg, qp en yo,U[ request for help in the |G investigation of potentially illicit
tasking bprerson’n‘e!- as ralsed bprersonnel After reading the material your
provided and talking with both the]:land theDfolks my thoughts are as follows.

1> It’s not clear to me that anything nefarious is going on.

tde (e A
280 0s-(€) (q)

g
g6L 2sn 81-(g£) (q)

9€-98

(T)FEOE

(1) (a)
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Based on these activities | foresee that we would need go in several directions — as a

preliminary set of thoughts | would offer

| have made both the CH and d/CH ofDaware of the investigation and my
thoughts and-concerris’ For comp!eteness | have cc’d them on this note.

(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36 = s » s« s = = s = ‘
"It not ciear to me if local Ieadership mEare aware of these issues or

# what procedures | should use for informing them of my findings. Any thoughts

y you might have on that are appreciated.

- (UffFEDo—

(U/HOYo—
Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52

Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20380801

Classification: HoP-SECRETFHCOMINTAMNOEORM-
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From:
To: .t r
Cc: ¥ e

*

Subject:, * + *, * " RE: (U) Follow-up

Dates | *, * Friday, August 16, 2013 2:43:40 PM
,+*"Classification: SECRET/NOFORN-
> Yes — please hold to these ‘rules’ below
3
~| *.  (UMFreBe-
0
"t
"
- "
L] ".
* -
L e
+
*
o .
"(UFouer-
Erom:|
Sent: Thursday, August 15, 2013 9:43 AM
To; 11
Cc;j N _
Subject: RE: (U) Follow-up

. Classification: SEGREFHNOFORN-

Yes, this makes sense. Just to be clear, we read your guidance'to R

mean and seek clarification:

(a) (q)
*1rd-(g) ()

9€-98

(b) (1)

(b) (3)-18 UsSC 798

(b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36

1. {S/ANF)

2. {S/ANF) No investigating

until we get further guidance from you.

3. £57/NF) Does not apply to] |

Release 2022-11
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PS {5155

(UFFEHS)  ,° (b) (1)
‘. (b) {3)-18 USC 798
+ (b) {3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
& (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
4 . (UFFeue}
.:-. c. . -From:t — - I
= * Sent: Thursday, August 15, 2013 8:35 AM
© To:
. Cc:_ .
= |- » = * Subject: (U) Follow-up ‘.,
§ (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
g Classification:-SEEREFANOFORN— ()6l
Thanks for the time yesterday — hopefully we can get this back on track.
| am working several actions as follow-on from our discussion that will start in the next
few days.
After thinking this through | did want issue one piece of guidance.
| am going to ask that you stand down on any actions
| am pursuing that now. . .
© Let me know if this does not make sense. * """t 5 '

(U/Hed0)-

(b) (3)-P.L.

(b) (1)

(b) (3)-P.L.

(b} (3)-18 US
(b} (3)-50 US

C 798
C 3024(1i)
86-36

Release 2022-11
NSA 22616




Doc ID: 6791591

(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36

(U/fFEU8)
Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20380801
Classification~SECRET//NOFORN—
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From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: aon * " RE (U) IG Investigation:| |
Dater * Thursday, August 22, 2013 5:02:13 PM Tt ¥,
7 Classification: SEEREFHHSIHREETO-USATVEY— (b) (1)
© (b) (3)-18 USC 798
p (b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
S SR (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
(a7}
| ]
= Thank you! e
2 Our understanding was that] | we
+  were told thaﬂtarted his activity in October 2011.
1 Pr——
(b) (6)
(Useo) ]
Senior Inwestigator
NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations, D14
«  P*PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary
> . action**
© From: | ]
S Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2013 4:48 PM
© To:
a Subject: RE: (U) IG Investigation: | prrene
~ (b) (1)
2 a5 3 (b) (3)-18 USC 798
a Classification: , {b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
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-

| do have a few thing | need to run down in this answer,l * l

| ! just tried to callDand had no response. | WI|| try ,.-

0s-(€) (q)

g6L 2s5n 8I-(€) (9)

(T)pzoe 08N

(1) (a)

|
him again in the AM to vern‘y th|s and,maka sure-rny dndérstandmg matches ‘my note above.” —
w et 9’
o RN (1) =T <
.I‘. ’.U
8
", (WHreder- o ’ wE
From:‘L _ ] o* .
Seént: Thursday, August 22, 2013 4:34 PM ST .
To 5 = * : -
Cc _ ‘* . .
Subject: FW: (U) IG Investigation: [~ [ t .
Importance: High | .«
Classification: SEEREHSHREETFOUSATHEY— s .
W] o
.::Iresponded to the OIGs question regarding below
; :and [ discussed his response and she posed a very good question.. ...
= . "
al: -
a

" Thank vou. te,
I > | (b) (1)
i (b) (3)-18 USC 798
3 (b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
* {b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
] (b) (6)

(UAFesey

Release 2022-11
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Senior Investigator
NSA/CSS 0OIG, Office of Investigations, D14

* **PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary

*  action**
rk".% From:| ]
b3 Sent: Wednesday, August 21, 2013 10:08 AM
2 T9:| |
sl e 1 ...,
- Subject: RE: (U) IG Investigation:| | By 1)
= (b) (3)-18 USC 798
22 e . (b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
Classification: SECRET/SIRECTOUSATFVEY (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
*  Thank you for your response. No need for] I‘
* May | please have the name of the Branch TD who provided this information to you?
* Thank you,
. (Ueso)] |
& Senior Investigator
:Q NSA/CSS O1G, Office of Investigations, D14
o **PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary
5 action**
*  From:|
. Seént: Wednesday, August 21, 2013 9:55 AM
' To:
» Cc: T,
" Subject: RE: (U) IG Investigation: | | o (1)
'. (b) (3)-18 USC 798
- Classification: - SEEREH/SHREETFOYUSATVEY B e

Release 2022-11
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. (UHFOYST
-
é From:| |
. v » :Seht: Wednesday, August 21, 2013 9:31 AM
‘_ To:
- Cc:
% Subject: RE: (U) IG Investigation: |
. Importance: High T,
- Classification: SEERET/SIHREETOUSAFVEY .. .
| never heard back from you after my email from last week. Is this doable? Is someone working on
this? Please provide a status.
Also, | would like confirmation that after you expressed concern tonabout
| |is this correct? piinnia
Thank you, i
L (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36 .
RRY EEAES | (b) (6) .
% Senior Investigator ot ’
® NSA/CSS OIG. Office of Investigations, D14 .
;|l: ' ) 0..
E **PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to dis'c.]p[]nary
~ action®* .
: - .‘
From:| ] o
Semt: Wednesday, August 14, 2013 11:28 AM ot
To: o
Cc: 5
Subject: RE: (U) IG Investigation] ]

Release 2022-11
NSA 22622

1rd-(g) (9)

280 0s-(€) (q)

9¢€-98

(T)pE0E

(1) (9)
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Classification:-SECREHHSIHREETOUSATYEY—

Thank you for your assistance] | TEEE
. Luwr
" [
We are thinking around March 2012 up through the time when you expressed your concerns t f Sm
I Jwhich | believe was March 2013 (based on the email'exchange you provideds" * ¢| . & &
*to me between you andg Do you think a one year search is doable?l - | ff @
I i - [=2] g w
« | am thinking a search through 2013 is sufficient because after that, they were excluded, correct? *
L0 (umrewe)| | L .
= *  Senior InvgStigator iy .
" NSA.C‘_)'; 0}(1.\ (_)l‘f-l(.‘k.‘ U]n |11\’R.‘5ii2{iiit'rll.‘i. D14 (b) (3)-P.L. B6-36
(b) (6)

-
-
L4

- .-'**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary

« .. action**

4
r‘_ "
é From:| |
) Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2013 11:21 AM
7 S |
i Cc: (b) (1)
2 Subject: RE: (U) IG Investigation: | f &2 g B Shmad
A (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
v, Classification: SEERETH/SHREETO YUSATVEY

* .
LR IR
e
Would you be a.bfe'to provide a specific time frame for us to search?
|

. Welll probably have to
** and will need a time range.

" * thanks,

- (UpFeTOr

Release 2022-11
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»
.
-

86-36

(b) (3)-P.L.

" From: | !
Sent: Wednesday, August 14, 2013 10:01 AM
To:
e .Cc.
Subject: RE: (U) IG Investigation: | |
Classification: SECRETHSIHREETO USA FVEY LT P
"'- - " ow
’ -
>
S
" + Thank you.
o
- U (urreu | | " o
" =+ Senior Investigator e
« " " NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations, D14 il
. £*RRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disc‘iplisféry
* action** e
. From:| | . o
- Sen}: Wednesday, August 14, 2013 9:53 AM » o
- To: 2 g
. Ce: K 0
* Subject: RE: (U) IG Investigation:| ]
. Classification: SECRETHSHRELTOUSATFVEY -
| am not aware of any 10 incidents from our | |.
due to project. The only way to know for sure if *

(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
(b} (6)

Release 2022-11
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(U/HFe86}—

.
=
"
]
]
L]
=
L]
[
L]
- L]
L]

. From: | |
., Sent! Monday, August 12, 2013 12:30 PM

86-36

(b} (3)-P.L.

== * To:

Cc

(b) (1)

Importance: High

Pl - oy . (b} (3)-18 USC 798

(b) (3)-P.L. B6-36

Classification: SECRETHSIREETOUSAFVEY- "

(b) (&)

(b} (3)-P.L.

86-36

(TR
-
.

.| have a question with regard to the attached email exchange between you and| |'

L]
» * .

*, Itis my understanding that, after this email exchange and/crr.a verbal'discussion with
* about they wesé excluded from

hroject tasking/collection activity. However, before they were exaluded, are you aware of any
reportable |0 incidents (whether they were reported or not) as«a result of
- project/activity with regard to]

JWould you have known that an |10
incitjent occurred, or could one have occurred that you would not have known about? Please
. elaborate in your response.

* Thank you,

(Urrede | |
= Senior Investigator
" NSA/CSS 01G, Office of Investigations, D14

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary
action®*
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Classification: SEERETHHSHREETFOUSATVEY—

Classified By:

Dated: 20070108

(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36

Declassify On: 20380801

Classification-SECREFHSIHREEFO-USAFYEY-
- Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
" ‘Declassify On: 20380801
Classification: SECREFHEOMINTHREEFOHSAFrET A

Classified By:

Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20380801

Classification: SEEREHSHREETFOUSATVEY-
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From:
To: (b) (1)
Cc: .3 i eeenaa ] ) (3)-18 UsC 798
Subject:s * . RE: (U)] JIG investigation (b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
« *» * ° Date: Thursday, September 26, 2013 7:07:09 AM (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
[te]
oy
w
= Classification: - FOP-SECRETHCOMNTHNOFORN—
A
kN EEE
I
D
) .
= | believe there are two key concern here. |
- . . 3
e . "
- ] —
e Fhrosy
iy CEXe
Y - | B |
' Lo~ S R
- [ = =]
- > L—I
- LR o i s
L2 - g * w ?‘% %
- (a2
. = 1 Lo~
¥ R ®
- . 1=
- - E‘
. -
* -
- . .
* -
oy :
If you believe we need to go down that path then the real expert is| |
Frustratingly there is bad behavior on both sides here. | might suggest the following path
forward.
© 1> Codify the iscussion on what is and is not allowed

|
2 . | .

i 2> Use this #1 to educate the source and all parties involved. And help the Source .

- " ®m W % W ®m = ®E 8 W = 5 ® : " 8 = = & I. "= = = = ‘ & g‘ "j' O’ 8‘:
R understandDm not the Control officer -
B - L BN I I I B I I O I T w W W -
L a 33* Establish over arching principles / policy changes / technology changes to eliminate or i
e T — - Z = 3 A
248 - +  highlight so it can be better understood | | L

,E)' .0 " = = = = = = = sfigp_g g o o o o o 4 - C:f—':
. - g ?“’: l():J:I
. 4> Recommend some sort of organizational mediation or counseling to help lower the g “é g
e tension between| | =
o. ..----".'- -
b4 w L
=
K (Vg
9]
A
A
]
)
a

Release 2022-11
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< (UHrede—
|
% Fnﬁﬁ:l ]
5 Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2013 12:56 PM
= Toa
N | t&: _
Subject: FW: (U) | IG investigation
Importance: High TR
Classification: TOP SECRET/SIIINOFORN TR g
HeilD (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36 8
. (b) (6)
. 'left a voicemail for you.... ."
o ':and | request yourassistance in identifying someone who has the technical
z background/expertise %o analyze the data provided to us by the Source of the OIG complaint, and
Z who, in the end, will eabhtoconﬂrml |
o through project work. To date, we have not been able to get a clear readmg on ti]|5_ s
o though othertechnlcalexpertsa;ex&ﬂhngt@say[ SOOI
a
As a 'hex-t step:and | would like to schedule a meeting WlthméO.UFCé)D i
representative | ] and the technical expert you name, uagothrough/dmcussthe
aHegannsandsupporﬂngdocuwmntanon.ThegoalwoukibeaconﬁrmanonorrebuﬁaLfromlhe
technical expert,
. .. 5Qme, of the allegations are process concerns that the OIG will list in an Advisory that will eventually
=1 be prowded toDand/or SV for follow-on attention/action. However, some of the allegations may
3 indeed substantiate a violation of law/rule/policy, and we must get a final reading on this as soon as
Al possible.
E Who do you recommend kecenﬂysuggestedl I
2 now Workmg mD Your thoughts?

(2]
a?

+ *, Thankyou

L (Usewe)l ]
Senior Investigator
NSA/CSS 0IG, Office of Investigations, D14

Release 2022-11
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**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary
action**

From: | ]
R Senti Friday, August 16, 2013 4:17 PM

= T Tor
m Cc:
© Subject: (U)] ] IG investigation
; g
é Classification: TOP-SECRETHCOMINTHANCFORN—
3 .

R LT I

.'P

am fUifewmg u.p oR.yaur request for help in the IG mve,stigation of potentially illicit
tasking by personne! as ralsed byD personnel After readlng the material your
provided and talking with both the and theDolks, my thought§ are as follows

1> It's not clear to me that anything nefarious is going on

1°d-(€) ()
(T)FZ0E D2Sn 0G-(€) (q)
g86L 0sa 8T-(g) ()

9€-98 T

(1) (q)
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Based on these activities | foresee that we would need go in several directions —as a
preliminary set of thoughts | would offer

| have made both the CH and d/CH ofDaware of the investigation and my
thoughts and concerns. For completeness | have cc’d them on this note.

It not clear to me if local leadership in :Bre' aware of thést 1ssies” *
or what procedures | should use for informing them of my findings. Any
thoughts you might have on that are appreciated.

(U/HFeteY

Release 2022-11
NSA 22631
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Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20380801

Classification: FOP-SEGRETFHCOMINTANOFORN-

Classified By:

(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36

Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20380801

Classification—FOP-SEERETHSHNOFORN - . | )

Classified By:

"+, Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
. Dated: 20070108
"*Declassify On: 20380901

Classification: FoP-SECREFHA/SHNOFORN

Classified By:__]
Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
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Declassify On: 20380901

Classification: FOP-SECRETHSHNGHFORN—
Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20380901
Classification: FoP-SECRETHCOMINTANOFORN
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From:
To:
Cc: () (1)
R R ——————— wy U () ()18 usc 798
® Subject: L) IG Investigation - 4 of 4 (b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
© Date: Monday, July 21, 2014 4:28:00 PM {R) (3 =Rk B6~30
. Attachments: FW (U) OIG Investigation - Tasking.msa
T
@
a Classification: ToP-SECRETHSIHNOTFORN-

This is the last email pertaining to eview of the data.

As you requested, | provided this data to you so that you and:lcan review it
before you discuss it further with: Please do not forward the data to anyone

else. "._ o
... -

b .

Again, please let me know the results of your final review. = * .,

V/RJ' LA . .
:l g
@
1
Ll
) R & W e R W e IO
(UFFOHO) ;
Sli’
Senior Investigator o
NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations, D14 g w o o eSS _—

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary

action**

Classified By:l__:__l
Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20390701
Classification: TOP-SECRETHSHNCHORN
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86-36

(b) (3)-P.L.

86-36

(b) (3)-P.L.

From:
1(;:: (b) (1)
e i e (b) (3)-18 USC 798
=2 §u'b]ect RE: (U)] HGirwestigation = "of 4 = = = = = = = = = = = % 8 =4 (b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
Date: Monday, July 21, 2014 3:57:14 PM (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
Attachments: (U) 1V-13-0077 Initial Assessment (25.6 KB).msa
-13-0077 - for igation -

| afs forwarding to you the information the OIG provided to':and his assessment of the

data.

Attach

is aware that | am forwarding this information to you.

ed is his initial and final assessment. In emails that will follow, I will send all of the data that he

based his final assessment on.

This is

the same data we shared with you during your interview with the OIG in December. | am

including a copy of the notes | took from that meeting which may help refresh your memory on our

discussion regardingEssessment,

-
*

After reviewmg and discussing the data with: if you were to come to any different
conclysibns/opinions on what has oceurfed, would you please let me know? | am writing my report
andhope to close this cad€ by the end of next month.

’ T.hank

you,

Se | | (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
To: )
' - | tc- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(B) (1)
(b) (3)-18 USC 798
(b) (3)-50 USC 3024(i)

Subject: RE: (U) ] JiG investigation

From:

Sen_t:

Thursday, July 17, 2014 10:13 AM

To: |
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o] I
Sub]ect {U)IﬁIG investigation

’ CjaSSlflcatlon UNCLASSIFIEDHOR-SFHEGALEUSE-ONLY

E As | believe you are awa reDhas asked]:and myself to help in the review of the]:
o s VeSS tOn And hopefurly brmg it to a close.
) Towards the end of our discussion last year (December) you forwarded some examples to

i —for analysis upgn, which he made conclusmns Would it be possible to get copies of

* " *what you sent to[_—_——Jand his response? | plan to meet with__Jend discuss this but would
. Iike'the background first.

- (UpFeuey .

(UAFEU6) Ty
Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/AFOR-OFFEIATHSEONY

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED//FOR‘GFH&#EUSE—GNI:\%
Classified By:
Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20390701

Classification: TOP-SEERETHSIHNGFORN-
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APPENDIX L9

UNCLASSIFIED
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From:
To:
Cc:

§G Investigation - 4 of 4

Subject: L * RE: (U)]
Date: 5

Thursday, August 21, 2014 10:2'9:5&#\1\4

v

#* '('Jlassification:-'FeP-SEeR{—'FhLSiH%eFéRN. )

0s-(g) (q)

(T)vzog 28N

g6L 280 8I-(£) (Q)

(1) (9)

4 | +* Thankyou. | aminterested in obtaininassessment of the matter.* » .
. s = = = = = § w = " % @ ®m = m W ®w = W ®§ ®E ¥ N N e
?:- 2 . V/R "
g |E
oS
. ({_I.-'-.‘P&)HG:)) | | ;
» Senior Investigator b
* NSAJ/CSS 01G, Office of Investigations, D14 &
**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary _,
action** i
From: | ] .
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2014 9:50 AM Lt
* 'l ] TO.: o s ® L ’
© Cc: o 3"
S Subject: RE: (U)] | IG Investigation - 4 of 4
A
ii Classification—FOP-SECRETHCOMINT/NOFORN"
B

-
--‘-_u_-.l---u L B L I
. L N

LY

>

| have asked

(UHFEHE)

toreview bqth the MOI of my interview as well 85:
» + summary write-ups. Our final answer will come fromD | am deferring comment until
has had time to review and he and | can discuss.
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. (Uffreter
‘v . . From: | |
e * * Sent: Thursday, Auqust 21, 2014 9:15 AM
s To:
) Ce:
A Subject: FW: (U)] 11G Investlgatlon 4 0of 4
@ ClaSSIflcatton—'FGP-SEeF\‘E:FHS-HfNGFGF\‘N—
a R
ZEEE
--*.-{,... AR
* ._..l..l-..__-.--.. ,I‘LI.“‘%JT_‘I‘.J,_.
**. Would you please et me*know what, you and—Jconcluded on the matter after :%‘E
%'« performing another review of the data,:assessment, and the SOP? @ aa
~ Yhank you, =
Frem: | ] M
Seft: Thursday, August 14, 2014 3:20 PM TE A
To: e
Cc: .
Subject: RE: (U) IG Investigation - 4 of 4
Classification: FoP-SEERETHSIHNOFORN—
»_:ml_'f'g@_ve no.rese yatl_ops_apgut.yoq sharmg assessment and the related technical data
$ with | double checked with nd he had no objections with you sharing
3 his assessment WithD
.j - aws®® - i
¥ What did you andE conclude on the matter after performing another review of the
< ?
3 da:t?,]:assessment, and the SOP:

" Did you discussDassessment with him?

My goal for writing my report is by the end of the month or early Sep. After the report is
written it then needs to go through the review/approval process, which could take several

more weeks. My estimated date for closing this case has kept moving due to the juggling of
" several other investigations.

—
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(U5

-
o s . ¥
Seniqrinvestigator
-
-

.+ " NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations, D14

86-36

(b) (3)-P.L.

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary
action**

86-36

(b) (3)-P.L.

* olfrom:L _
Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2014 2:43 PM

To:
CC: = %
Subject: RE: (U)

Classification: TOP-SECRET/COMNT/NOFORN-

(B) (1)

(b) (3)-18 UsSC 798

(b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36

Invéstigation - 4 of 4

a | have read over the information and also the SOP that is now in place withmDJ:l

. Dhas been asked to weigh in from theD_m_apa_lgement level and | would like t_o_sf_wé_r:ig:_ -_-.:__-“
..* the supplied information with him —is that OK ? Both

-

<. .under, the direction of

and my efforts on this are

Lastly you indicated in a previous email that you were coming close to filing your report
—can you let me know when that will be ?

(UHEHE

Release 2022-11
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Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 4:28 PM
To:

Cc:
Subject: (U)

Classification: TOP-SECREFHSIHNOFORN—

nvestigation -4 of 4 ~

(b) (1)
(b) (3)-18 UsSC 798
(b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)

. B6-36

[

(b) {3)-P.L.

86-36
A This is the last email pertaining t0: review of the data.
a As you requested, | provided this data to you so that you andj: can review it

Bt UBEOTE YoU discUss T further with

. . else.
-

= -
.

* . 5
.*, Again, please let me know the results of your final review.
] - - -

.-".-I
.
-

(UHEOUO)

-
Senior Investigator

* NSA/CSS 0IG, Office of Investigations, D14

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead tq disciplinary
action** )

*
*

Classified By: ]
Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108

Declassify On: 20390701
Classification: FOP-SECREFHSHNOFORN

Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
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Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20390801
Classiicaton: ottt s

Classified By:

(b} (3)-P.L. B6-36

Dated: 20070108

............ Declassify On: 20390801

Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
) Declassify On: 20390801
Classification: i‘G‘P‘S‘E@'R‘E‘FHSHfN@F@RN-‘ )

"Dgrived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
- . Dated: 20070108
D.e'cl;assify On: 20390801

Classification: FOP-SEEREFHEOMNTNOFORN— A

Classified By:

Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20390801

Classification: FoP-SECRETHHSHNOFORN—
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UNCLASSIFIED
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UNCLASSIFIED
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“Trd-(g) (9)

9g£-98

From:
To:
Subject: FW: (U) following up with additional inforfatien . #
Date: Thursday, June 05, 2014 11:38:12 AM trea, .
Classification: UNCLASSIF IED/FEOR-OEFHGCIALUSEONEY-— TErag
meﬂ *Ili.ll.llull ------ = = % ® % mo®omoEoEoEomowoEow
Sent: Thursday, June 05, 2014 11:02 AM
To
Cc
Subject: (U) following up with additional’ informatioh * = = = = * = = == === = s s s v 0w a a
Classification: UNCLASS I_FIED/F@ﬁ'@’Fﬁ@fN__USErONI’:Y .
H| P e - . a.
ﬁl The subject investigation was/is alf‘eéa‘tions thatl Iis/has conducted tasking
® which includes US perdon numbers. The investigation was being conducted by 7 and
S [ — |
T
E § Per of SID leadership and SV leadership, new allegations have been made — and as a result, we have
4 been directed to stop the work performed in the manner alleged. While we could just shut down
the work of: since all of the individuals perform the work in the same manner, leadership
believes we need to understand what is being alleged and stop anything which is being conducted
in that manner while an investigation is conducted. Following receipt of an outcome from the
investigation, mission will be resumed (if possible) in a manner which is determined to be
acceptable to leadership.
WhlIeD_has been directed to take action, they are at a loss what should be done until they know
what is alleged to be problematu: | Iis aw'alﬁﬁg.tﬁe r-es;pbr-ws'é 't'h:’:itmh;s"ték'éﬁ T

action to stop mission which is alleged to be problematic. So, we are at a loss at this moment. If a
conversation needs to be held at higher levels, so thaﬂ:an prowde direction to ] for what

should be implemented while an investigation occurs, please let me know. =~ .‘..:'-_;_.._-, R

. -
s m = = ®
.--l"'-.. - e
a m s 8w a n® -
- -
-
.

| have included:[ Ch|e1c SID Oversight and Compliance ori this emall e

Thanks

.
***iiiii*****iiiii*****iiiii******iiiii;*&*;iiiii****
L]

FEEEEEEEAAAAAA AT AL A XA AR AR A AT AT A AR A AT A AT A d o ddddd
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Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/AFFOR-OHFHHEI AL YUSEONEY-

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/AoR-OFHEIALUSE-ONLY
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86-36

(b) (3)-P.L.

I':
. e
.

-"guﬁj‘;ct':'"" ----- s = =

From:
To:
Cc:

RE: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR

Date: Thursday, May 22, 2014 4:28:20 PM

Attachments: |

Classification: SEERETHSOMINFANOEORN

|

F, :.I' r

e, e T

*
.

'Fnom I_

_--. Senti Friday, May 02, 2014 10: 35 AM

.
.
-
-
I.-‘
.

.

. To
'Cc

'Subject RE: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR

- W/Tote)
* Senior Investigator
NSATCSS OIG. Office of Investigations, D14

Frem:|
Seht: Friday, May 02, 2014 10:32 AM

To [

. Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/FOR-OFFGIAL-USE-ONEY-

Subject: RE: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR

—

;:Clas.sification: UNCLASSIFIED/HAOR-OFHHCHALOSE-ONEY-

..:::F;'l_ank\:‘t_au,D

(b) (1)

(b) (3)-18 USC 798

(b) (3)-50 USC 3024(i)
(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36

I've answered your guestions below, in red. Please let me know if you have anything further we can answer
lr-

*"'_E’R?VACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary action**

My understanding is that we’ve received a positive resolution of the issue. It will take us a little bit of time to
dig up the emails, but we’ll provide a copy to you of the final resolution we proved to the DD/SID and above
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Thanks,

(UffFOTOY =

T
L - . Y M 5 . 'U

3
T
&

From: [ ITEEEEEE N R R EE R rescasspe

Sent: Friday, May 02, 2014 10:17 AM MR SRR G- a 2 2

To Lot® L%

Cc: ';"' ,:'.:'

Subject: FW: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR it ! t <l

Importance: High

Classification: UNCLASS]F]E@»JF&%@FH%W

Good morning, A o > .

believes there was an IO incident w1th tegard to a

In Eﬁbséncc, 1s there another POC who coyld pndvidcl_tcénclusion to me as to whether or

{b) (3)-P.L.

(b} (5)

not analyst’s alleged
act1v1tyhmproper use of the SIGINT system? does not believe it was an incident. That said, we
hose responsibility it ig fo ultimately make that determination. OGCI |
[ isce[ |note just below). Wg¢ are engagimg*with SV'to get their
definitive read.
86-36 | OGC] ] but

since there was an open IG investigation, we left it to the IG to conduct an
investigation as this is not something that is normally in OGC's lane. In discussing
with the people in the branch, they had a reasonable and mission appropriate reason

| | We did not identify any willful misuse of the

SIGINT system. TR

We did believe that better documentation of procedures was warranted. A SOP was
generated, and we did review a version of that and make comments. | have lost the
bubble on where that SOP is though. OGC wanted to allow the |G investigation to
complete as they have an important role to play here.

Release 2022-11
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Doc ID: 6791591

Also, if anything was provided to D/DIR regarding this matter, please forward a copy.J:
dialoged with SID about updating DDIR but is awaiting SV’s update before sending'that note.

And finally, has OGC has completed their review of the SOP? AftcrEplowded the above, we
sent him the latest version of the SOP.

We would like to obtain a copy of the SOP, whether ﬁnallzed or in draft form. Attached!

.
Please let me know if you have any questlons, ¢
: l‘
Thank you, gt
Y *;*}:
- i z :
- (UeEs Ll |

Senior Jrov ulgd‘lnr
. NSAJGs® OIG, Office of Investigations, D14

L] ."
.
*
. .
0“
= .

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary action®*

L. 86-36

b) (3)-E.

Fromj |
. Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2014 8:49 AM
- :l e Io'
Subject: Automatic vephy:.(V).QIG Investlgatlon Response to D/DIR

(

(U/fFE86) I attending CAPSTONE and will be out of the office until May 18th. During this period, [ ]
is the acting D/Chief ofj: Also, you can contact] |

. . *
. -

. -

- .

From: [ ’ 1

Sen :»Wednesday,. ApFl 23 2014 8:49 AM

1ot | |

."Sph ect: RE: E: (U) 0IG Investigation - Response to D/DIR

.'l

’.
Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/FOR-OHFCHAEUSE-ONLY-

HCUD

86-36

Was anything ever provided to the SID level or DDIR rcgardmg ‘the allegation ‘that a: analyst
improperly used the SIGINT system? If so, would you please forward a copy to me? Otherwise,
would you please provide me with the status?

(b) (3)-P.L.

*

", Incase you are wondering, we have not yet closed the case in the IG.

e

*+ Thank you,

(Useuo)| I
Senior Investigator
NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations. D14
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86-36

(b) (3)-P.L.

From:| ]

Sent: Thursday, February 20, 2014 10:07 AM

] - = Tol:
Sub;

|
ect: RE: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/fFOR-OFACHAT USEONEY—

- |
‘_'_- . Sefit: Thursday, February 20, 2014 9:01 AM
-~ "To:

-~ '.Sub:iect: RE: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR

o el s
v . AROHOY |

* Senfor Investigator

o NSA/CSS OIG. Office of Investieations, D14

- From:]| ]
z Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2014 3:54 PM
. To: [ 1

Subject: RE: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/AFFOR-OFACIAETOSEONEY

[ ]

. Clagsification: UNCLASSIFIED/FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

¥*PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary action**

D Thank you. When the SOP is finalized, would you (or someone on your staff) please provide a copy to

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary action**
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6 n-.l.-.-.-.I.-.l.-.-.-.a.-.|_....-_..-.|_-.|-- " = L
E We have documented standard operating procedures for thel hhis was a recommendation fromD
Exf I !when the issues originally surfaced. The procedures are currently under review by the OGC (our
; s o® " Once we have agreement, these procedures will become part of standard
F;‘ operations for the team.
8 —
-
£,
1 -
From: | = ]
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2014 10:22 AM
To:| |
Subject: RE: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR
Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/FFOR-OFHHEHAEOSEONEY—
(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
Hello) ] ) (6
. " have been working on several cases at once, so bringing the Ucase to closure has been a bit delayed. |
.t hope to submit my first draft report to management by the end of March.
i
& Would you please share with me/0IG what steps your organization has taken regarding the issue?
= b . . . _Thankyou
a
(UFFOH) |
..'.' " *SéniorTivdstigator
2, G NSACSSOIG Off atjons, D14

From: | |
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 9:51 AM
To:

|
Subject: RE: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR

Classification: UNCLASSIFIEDAHOR-SHHEALEHSEONEY-

I just am checking in on this — | owe a response to the new DDIR regarding steps we have taken (independent
of the |G investigation) for this issue. | anticipate there will be questions regarding the ongoing case. Do you
know when you will be wrapping up your investigation and issuing a final report?

Release 2022-11
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86-36

(b) (3)-P.L.

Thanks

[]

‘.
" From: ] ]
Seq; Viednesday, Decemper 16, 2013 12:16 P
To:
Subject: RE: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR
Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/AFSR-SHHEAUSEONEY-
Thank you, Is your OGC attorneyJ:I ask because | may want to include your OGC
2' -qttorney in a meeting sometime in the future.
E{- ' * -
E._- (ureten [ ]
7_-1 Senior Investigator
'.:. % JNSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations, D14
= ¥*PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary action**
5% From:[ |

-" Sub

=~ We haven’t yet sent anything forward to SID or the RDBIR. Ftrst we were still working to get to the bottom

=+ Serit: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 9:55 AM

To:

|
ject: RE: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR

CIBSSIfICBtlon UNCLASSIFIED/fFOROFFICIATUSEONLY

= line regarding whether or not there was an'mmdent Our OGC attorney]

(b) (3)

'l

] We wanted to get that reconciled before sending anything further. We

. are also developing an SOP for the branch so it is well understood how their work is done both internally
= and externally. I'll let you know when we finally do get something out

Release 2022-11
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From: [ |
Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2013 6:55 PM
Toid |
Subject: (U) OIG Investigation - Response to D/DIR
st Importance: High
F
¢

+

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/AFSR-SHHEIAEUSEONLY-

. ..Helloj:

When | called you on 25 November, you indicated that: had been tasked to provide

. B6-36

(b} (3)-P.L

input regarding an email that was sent to D/DIR. | believe someone had complained/voiced their
S comrcerns toDYBIR about'aDanalyst’s alleged activity/improper use of the SIGINT system.

-
- o &

Ll
-
-
-

*  Atthat tin"le', t believe a meeting was going to be held with key parties to discuss the matter and
*. then| " * +]awould be crafting a response.

"The 0IG would like to obtain a copy of the: response, if any, that was provided to
== DB/DIR (or his staff).

Is this something you could provide to me?

*% Than ke you,

[

(UHFOB6Y

Senior Investigator

. NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations, D14

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary action**

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/AFOR-OFFICTAC OSE ONLCY”

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/FOR-OFCIAEYSEONLEY-

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/AFOR-OFHCHAEUSEONEY

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/FOR-OFHECIAEYSEONLEY—
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(b) (3)-P.L. B6-36
Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52

Dated: 20130930

Declassify On: 39480914

Classification: SECRETHCOMNT/ANOFORN—
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UNCLASSIFIED

APPENDIX L12

UNCLASSIFIED
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*1rd-(g) (q)

-98
(T) Fzoc osn 06-(g) (Q)

9¢

86L 0sn 8I-(g) ()

(1) ()

From:
N L PR B
= ' Cc:
< Subject: RE: (U) OIG Investigation
w Date: Friday, December 19, 2014 7:42:47 PM
.
(+¥] el .
i Classification: TOP-SECRETHSHNGCFORN-
m
a
| have reviewed the assessments of: and and in general terms reviewed ;—
™
I iThe efforts of those individuals such
as:arewtal to that process. meRe g
As | have reviewed the information available, | am of the opimon thatI: actions were Lo
+  neither demgn_ec_j nqrjntended toamisuse'the SIGINT system His actions appear to be good faith "
= * * * efforts to diagnose and understandl | .
\’T »
A
nl'.
53
With respect to the assessmeht of | cannot comment on his conclusions without having
+ spoken to him in order to unde-rstand the underlymg fatierale fqr his conclusions and assumptions.
X believe, however, that even he would need to engage in a d|a|ogue wwthEm order to
. appropnateiy undérstand the nature of the problems encountered and the methodology used by
td investigate those problems.
B CIf you have additional questions or need additional information, do not hesitate to contact me.
o
™M
% Regards,
.3
o
]
)
a

From:.l |
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Doc ID: 6791591

Sent: Monday, December 15, 2014 11:20 AM
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: (U) OIG Investigation

Classification: FOP-SECREFASHANOFORN-

.. |havejust returned from TDY. I'll review my notes on this and provide the requested response by
i c.0.b. tomorrow.
*
2 L]
A
B
4l
"« . From: ] ]
Sept: Friday, December 12, 2014 11:20 AM
Toj
Ccil
Subject: (U) OIG Investigation
Importance: High
(b) (1)
s . (b) {3)-18 USC 798
Classification: TOP-SECRETHSHNCHORN- (b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)
(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36
(b) (6)
Good morningl: .
email, belows it i’sTﬁy’uﬁd.erstanding that you were going to review the  *
' |
© Would you please let me know if you have completed the review of the information
é provided to you and if so, what you have concluded?
;
o If you require any other information, or would prefer to meet and discuss further, please let
Z me know.
a

Yy Thank you,

-
. -

(e | ]
= Senior Investigator
* NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations, D14
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Doc ID: 6791591

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary

action™*
From: | |
Seng: Thursday, August 21, 2014 10:30 AM

Fo:

I-O

]
t. ct I
= Subject EE Z[]];IG Investigation - 4 of 4

“Trd-(€) (q)

0s-(€) (Q)
gI- (€3 (Q)

9€-98
(T)pE20OE 28

n
1]

BeL OS

(1) (q)

2 Classification: TOP-SECRETHSIHNDFORN
. Thank you. | am interested in obtaining:assessment of the matter. * » . )
= V/R I
1 - - L . -
% L
3 e
Y (urrote)] ]
*  Senior Investigator
: NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations, D14
**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to dtsupimary
actign** e ®®
From:| ] PR )
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2014 9:50 AM et
To: e
Cc: o
Subject: RE: (U)] J1G Investigation - 4 of 4
$ Classification: TOP-SECRET/COMNT/NOFORN-
n:“...‘."t.. L N I I T . - = i
o | have askéd:to review both the MOI of my mter\'fié\:v as well 3T
2 summary write-ups. Our final answer will come from]: | am deferring comment until

. has had time to review and he and | can discuss.

- (U/fFene)
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Doc ID: 6791591

. (UHFeHe)

. From: | 1
. Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2014 9:15 AM
s .To
. .Cc
Subject: FW: (U)[—__ IIG Investigation - 4 of 4

Classification: FOP-SECREFHSHNOFORN-. . . |

86-36

(b) (3)-P.L.

Would you please let me know what you gr]d:concluded on the matter after

. performing another review of the data,':assessment, and the SOP?

*Td-(€) (q)

(T)rzoe 2sn 06-(€) (q)

« Thank you,

9€-98

(1) (q)

81-(€) (q)

86L 08N

From: [ | st
Sent: JThursday, August 14, 2014 3:20 PM

To: - Le .
Subject: RE: (U) G Investigation - 4 of 4

Glassification: TOP-SECRETHSHNOFORN-

:+ | have no reservations about you sharing:assessment and the related technical data
5.hh\,\§§p r_do'u'bfe'ghé.c'tgéd.wigh:and he had no objections with you sharing

his assessment with

86-36

What did you andj: conclude on the matter after performing another review of the

o -d;t-au]:l assessment, and the SOP?

Did you disc_us_,sj:assessment with him?

(b) (3)-P.L.

My goal for writing my report is by the end of the month or early Sep. After the report is
written it then needs to go through the review/approval process, which could take several
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. 86-36

(b) (3)-P.L

ID: 6791591

more weeks., My estimated date for closing this case has kept moving due to the juggling of

several other investigations.

—1

I. ([..’I? i% —

-

Yy = * :
Senigrdnvestigator

*

+NSA/CSS OIG, Office of Investigations, D14

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to disciplinary
action**

. o
.; : * *Fromy ]
s * ." » Sen}: Thursdax: August 14, 2014 2:43 PM

-
ﬂ"
-
.

-
*
.

Investlgatlon 4 of 4

(b} (1)

(b) {3)-P.L

(b) (3)-18 USC 798
** | (b)(3)-50 UsC 3024 (i)
. 86-36

]:Ihas been a.sked to weigh in from the]:lm'anagement level and | would like to share

the supplied mformét:on with him —is that OK ? BothEand my efforts on this are
under the direction ofD

Lastly you indicated in a previous email that you were coming close to filing your report

—can you let me know when that will be ?

(U/HE801
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Doc ID: 6791591

$ From [ |

& Sent: Monday, July 21, 2014 4:28 PM

_]- _To:

S R (b) (1)

x Subject: (U)] IIG Investigation -4 of4 = .. . | (©)(3)-18 usc 798

o {b) (3)-50 USC 3024 (i)

3 - . (b) (3)-P.L. 86-36

2 Classification: TOP-SECRETHSHNOFORN-
::."1 ; : = il
i 0. LN i | oy [ .

* . b R T %y %
Y e This is the last emgil pertaining toreview of the data.

As you Yequested, | provid'e"d'thi.s data to you so that you and: can review it
 *, before you'discuss it further with: Please do not forward the data to anyone
« = " else. T

=
*
.
& L]

- *
- Again, please let me*know the results of your final review.

-

-

.

.

.

- .
-

.

-

.

.

-

"

-

.

<< Message: FW: (U) OIG Investigation - Tésking >>

. (UHEOUO)

= Senior Investigator

* NSA/CSS 0IG, Office of Investigations, D14

**PRIVACY SENSITIVE — any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may lead to Hjsciplinary
action**

*
*
.

Classified By:

Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52

Dated: 20070108
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Doc ID: 6791591

Declassify On: 20390701
Classification: TOP-SECRETHSHNOFORN
Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20390801
Classification: FoP-SECRETHCOMINTANOFORN-

Classified By:

Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
" Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20390801

Classification: —'FGP—SEGR-EFHSH—HGF@RN—

Classified By:

Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52

(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36

Dated: 20070108
) Declassify On: 20390801
Classification: FOP-SECRETHSHNOFORN
- Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
. Dated: 20070108
E - Declassify On: 20390801
Classification—FoP-SECREFHCOMINTNOFORN- .

Classified By:

Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20390801
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Doc ID: 6791591

Classification: TOP-SECRET/SHANOFORN-

Classified By:

Dated: 20130930

(b) (3)-P.L. 86-36

Declassify On: 20391201

Classification: - FOP-SECREFHSHANOFORM,

Classified B{(:

.°°,Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
' Dated: 20070108
"Reclassify On: 20391201

Classification: FoP-SEEREFHASHNOEFORN

Classified By:

Derived From: NSA/CSSM 1-52
Dated: 20070108
Declassify On: 20391201

Classification: FoP-SECREFHHSHNOFORN—
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